

Mise Case 07/2024

Order no.31

Date:08.01.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

SR upon O.P. no. 1 is received being duly served. Let the same be kept with the record.

O.P. No. 1 made appearance today by filing vakalatnama. Let the same be kept with the record. O.P. no. 1 files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 05.04.2025 for filing WS by the OP no. 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan