

Misc Case 07/2024

Order no.32

Date:05.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by the OP no. 1.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

SR upon O.P. no. 2 is received being duly served. Let the same be kept with the record. But the said OP no. 2 did not make its appearance. Hence the instant case be proceed exparte against the OP no. 2.

OP. no. 1 takes no step today.

Hence the OP no. 1 is directed to show cause as to why the instant Misc. Case shall not be heard exparte against him.

To 06.05.2025 for filing show cause by the OP no. 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan